
                     COMMISSION FOR ACCREDITATION OF PARK AND RECREATION AGENCIES 
2022-2023 ROSTER 

 

 

 
 
CHAIR 
Ms. Jayne S. Miller, CPRP 
Jayne Miller Consulting 
1302 Westmoorland Street 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197 
(734) 845-0646 
Jayne.miller.consulting@gmail.com     
2nd Term Expires: 10/2023 - AAPRA Representative 
 
VICE CHAIR 
Mr. Troy Houtman, CPRE, AFO 
Director 
Wichita Parks & Recreation Department 
22507 W 107th 
Viola, KS 67149-9641 
(316) 268-4398 
thoutman@wichita.gov  
2nd Term Expires: 10/2025 - NRPA Representative 
 
SECRETARY 
Mr. Christopher C. Bass, CPRP 
Director 
City of Douglasville Parks & Recreation 
8830 Gurley Rd 
Douglasville, GA 30134-1608 
(770) 920-3007 
bassc@douglasvillega.gov  
1st Term Expires: 10/2023 – NRPA Representative 
 
PAST CHAIR 
Mr. Cory Styron, CPRP 
Director of Community Services 
Los Alamos County 
2760 Canyon Road 
Los Alamos County, NM 87544 
(505) 709-5044 
cory.styron@lacnm.us  
2nd Term Expires: 10/2023 - NRPA Representative 
 
Ms. Janet M. Bartnik, CPRP 
Executive Director 
Mountain Recreation  
52 Lundgren Blvd. 
PO Box 375 
Gypsum, CO  81637 
(970) 777-8888 x865  
JBartnik@MountainRec.org  
2nd Term Expires: 10/2024 – AAPRA Representative 

 
 
 
Ms. Erika Devore 
Executive Director 
Kansas Recreation and Park Association 
645 Vermont St PO Box 1283 
Lawrence, KS 66044  
(785) 235-6533 
erika@krpa.org  
1st term Expires: 10/2024 – CSED Representative 
 
Dr. Tiffany Johnson, CPRP 
Parks and Recreation Manager 
Tukwila Park & Recreation Department 
12424 42nd Ave S 
Tukwila, WA 98168-2526 
(202) 423-6203 
tiffany.johnson@tukwilawa.gov  
1st Term Expires: 10/2025 – NRPA Representative 
 
Mr. Michael J. Kalvort, CPRE 
9120 Passiflora Way 
Boca Raton, FL 33428 
(561) 212-0628 
MichaelKalvort@gmail.com 
2nd Term Expires:  10/2025 – AAPRA Representative 
 
Dr. Merry L. Moiseichik 
Professor 
University of Arkansas Recreation and Sport 
Management 
HPER 308W 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
(479) 575-2870 
merry@uark.edu  
1st Term Expires: 10/2023 – AAPRA Representative 
 
Mr. Christopher Nunes, Ph.D., CPRE 
Chief Operating Officer  
The Woodlands Township 
2801 Technology Forest Blvd 
The Woodlands, TX 77381-3901 
(281) 210-3800 
cnunes@thewoodlandstownship-tx.gov  
1st Term Expires: 10/2023- AAPRA Representative 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Jayne.miller.consulting@gmail.com
mailto:thoutman@wichita.gov
mailto:bassc@douglasvillega.gov
mailto:cory.styron@lacnm.us
mailto:JBartnik@MountainRec.org
mailto:erika@krpa.org
mailto:tiffany.johnson@tukwilawa.gov
mailto:MichaelKalvort@gmail.com
mailto:merry@uark.edu
mailto:cnunes@thewoodlandstownship-tx.gov


                     COMMISSION FOR ACCREDITATION OF PARK AND RECREATION AGENCIES 
2022-2023 ROSTER 

 

 

 
Dr. Lisa C. Pesavento, CPRP 
Professor Emerita 
Department of Health Education, Physical Education 
and Recreation   
Chicago State University 
401 Shadow Creek Drive 
Palos Heights, IL  60463 
 (708) 557-7693 
lc-pesavento@comcast.net  
2nd Term Expires: 10/2023 –TALS Representative 
 
Mr. Scott D. Scherberger, CPRP 
Recreation Program Manager 
Building 4400, Room-Cubicle A3SW080.077 
4400 Martin Road 
Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898 
(256) 876-2315 
scott.d.scherberger.naf@mail.mil  
2nd Term Expires:  10/2024 – AFRN Representative 
 
Mr. Jason M. Tryon, CPRP, AFO 
Superintendent of Community Recreation 
Mecklenburg County Parks and Recreation 
5841 Brookshire Blvd 
Charlotte, NC 28216-3385 
(980) 314-1018 
Jason.tryon@mecklenburgcountync.gov  
2nd Term Expires: 10/2023 - NRPA Representative 
 
Mr. Jon Woodsby, CPRE, CPSI, CYSA 
Deputy Director 
Spartanburg County Parks and Recreation 
9039 Fairforest Road 
Spartanburg, SC 29301 
(864) 804-5815 
jwoodsby@spartanburgcounty.org  
1st term Expires: 10/2024 – NACPRO Representative 
     
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CAPRA Commission Representative Organizations 
 
National Recreation and Park Association (NRPA) 
American Academy for Park and Recreation 
Administration (AAPRA) 
International City/County Management Association 
(ICMA)  
Council of State Executive Directors (CSED) 
The Academy of Leisure Sciences (TALS) 
National Association of County Park and Recreation 
Officials (NACPRO) 
Armed Forces Recreation Network (AFRN) 
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